Election: 2014 General

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL

Date: 2014-11-04 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 65076
Ballots Cast: 31315

Voter Turnout: 48%

Active Precincts: 83

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 2
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 3
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 4
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 5
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
7813

6310

5776

52

Total Votes
368

282

111

0

Total Votes
263

222

186

2

Total Votes
202

137

101

2

Total Votes
194

190

150

3

Total Votes
197

142

98

2

Vote %
39.16
31.63
28.95
0.26

Vote %
48.36
37.06
14.59
0

Vote %
39.08
32.99
27.64
0.3

Vote %
457
31
22.85
0.45

Vote %
36.13
35.38
27.93
0.56

Vote %
44.87
32.35
22.32
0.46
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Precinct: OSWEGO 1
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 10
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 11
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 12
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 13
Candidate Name

LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 14
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 16
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 17

Total Votes
81

78

73

0

Total Votes
240

196

101

1

Total Votes
236

200

156

2

Total Votes
115

98

95

0

Total Votes
234

220

171

0

Total Votes
68

60

46

1

Total Votes
113

90

81

0

Vote %
34.91
33.62
31.47

Vote %
44.61
36.43
18.77
0.19

Vote %
39.73
33.67
26.26
0.34

Vote %
37.34
31.82
30.84

Vote %
37.44
35.2
27.36
0

Vote %
38.86
34.29
26.29
0.57

Vote %
39.79
31.69
28.52
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Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 18
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 19
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 2
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 20
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 21
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 23
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 24
Candidate Name

Total Votes
144

142

94

2

Total Votes
97

93

69

1

Total Votes
198

180

119

2

Total Votes
425

296

200

2

Total Votes
209

201

140

0

Total Votes
326

279

179

1

Total Votes
135

124

106

3

Total Votes

Vote %
37.7
37.17
24.61
0.52

Vote %
37.31
35.77
26.54
0.38

Vote %
39.68
36.07
23.85
0.4

Vote %
46.05
32.07
21.67
0.22

Vote %
38
36.55
25.45
0

Vote %
41.53
35.54
22.8
0.13

Vote %
36.68
33.7
28.8
0.82

Vote %
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SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 26
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 27
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 29
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 3
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 30
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 31
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 33
Candidate Name
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)

245
201
159

Total Votes
354

287

159

0

Total Votes
211

166

89

6

Total Votes
208

159

136

3

Total Votes
115

90

65

0

Total Votes
214

212

168

0

Total Votes
254

218

139

0

Total Votes
277

40.36
33.11
26.19
0.33

Vote %
44.25
35.88
19.88
0

Vote %
447
35.17
18.86
1.27

Vote %
41.11
31.42
26.88
0.59

Vote %
42.59
33.33
24.07
0

Vote %
36.03
35.69
28.28

Vote %
41.57
35.68
22.75

Vote %
39.29
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LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 34
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 35
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 36
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 4
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 5
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 6
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 7
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)

214
213

Total Votes
181

178

148

3

Total Votes
308

262

144

1

Total Votes
278

185

145

1

Total Votes
222

187

145

0

Total Votes
105

85

79

2

Total Votes
106

81

66

2

Total Votes
236
204

30.35
30.21
0.14

Vote %
35.49
34.9
29.02
0.59

Vote %
43.08
36.64
20.14
0.14

Vote %
45.65
30.38
23.81
0.16

Vote %
40.07
33.75
26.17
0

Vote %
38.75
31.37
29.15
0.74

Vote %
41.57
31.76
25.88
0.78

Vote %
39.01
33.72
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KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 8
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: OSWEGO 9
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: SEWARD 1
Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: SEWARD 2
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: SEWARD 3
Candidate Name
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN M. CULLICK (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

164

Total Votes
233

222

165

3

Total Votes
187

176

167

0

Total Votes
297

226

175

2

Total Votes
107

66

51

0

Total Votes
193

113

108

1

27.11
0.17

Vote %
37.4
35.63
26.48
0.48

Vote %
35.28
33.21
31.51

Vote %
42.43
32.29
25
0.29

Vote %
47.77
29.46
22.77
0

Vote %
46.51
27.23
26.02
0.24
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